

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... /2006

(CRLMP.NO(s). 4363/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in IA No. 12437/2005

in WP No. 618/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 4363/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

y as also in Issue notice on the application for condonation of dela

whether the matter the special leave petition limited to the question as to wh

should not be remitted to the High Court to consider the matter in view of the judgment of this Court in the case of T.C. Mathai and Another Vs. District & Sessions Judge, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala (1999) 3 SCC, 614.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings before

the High Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master  
ourt Master

(  
C