

N

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3172/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in WP No. 618/2005 & IA No. 12437/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,c/delay in filing add
l.
documents and office report))

Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Ms. Puja Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service. List the matter on 27.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

mn Registrar